
Isobutyrate Succinate

Choline Glucose

X3.Hydroxyisobutyrate Betaine

X2.Hydroxybutyrate X2.Oxoisocaproate

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4

Plac
eb

o 
T0

Plac
eb

o 
T4

Cele
co

xib
 T

0

Cele
co

xib
 T

4

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T0

Nap
ro

xe
n 

T4
0

5

10

15

0

3

6

9

12

250

500

750

1000

1250

0

1

2

3

0

5

10

2.5

5.0

7.5

0

1

2

3

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Treatment

Celecoxib

Naproxen

Placebo


